with the purchase and installation of a new SID on the B2116 to be within the previously agreed cost. 

142. 2026-27 Budget   

The proposed budget for 2026-27 was reviewed. 
It was RESOLVED to approve the proposed budget. 

143. 2026-27 Precept 
It was RESOLVED to submit the precept demand for 2026-27 to HDC for 17,573.00 (seventeen thousand, 
five hundred and seventy-three pounds only) a total increase of £500 from 2025-26 which equates to 2.93% 
or £1.81 per year (0.15p per month) on an average Band D property. 

144. Correspondence 
It was RESOLVED to note correspondence from Paul Marshall, Leader WSCC re: LGR.